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10th November, 2023   
 
BSE Limited 
Phirojze Jeejeebhoy Towers                                              
27th Floor, Dalal Street  
Mumbai - 400 001 
 
Sub.: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 10th November, 2023 
 
Ref.: Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A of Securities and Exchange Board of 
India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 
 
Dear Sirs, 

 
This is in continuation to our earlier letters dated 29th September, 2023 and 3rd November, 
2023. In this regard, we hereby submit the outcome of the meeting of the Board of Directors 
of International Data Management Limited (“the Company”) held today i.e. 10th November, 
2023 as under: 
 
1. The un-audited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th 

September, 2023, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting 
held today were considered and approved; 
 

2. Limited Review Report on un-audited standalone financial results for the quarter and six 
months ended 30th September, 2023 as issued by M/s Purushothaman Bhutani & Co., 
Chartered Accountants, Statutory Auditors of the Company was noted and taken on 
record; and   
 

3. Resignation of M/s Purushothaman Bhutani & Co., Chartered Accountants (FRN 
005484N) from the office of the Statutory Auditors of the Company w.e.f. closing of 
business hours of 10th November, 2023 was noted and accepted.   

 
The un-audited financial results along with the Limited Review Report are enclosed as 
Annexure-1. We are also arranging to get the aforesaid un-audited financial results published 
in English and in Hindi Daily Newspaper. 
 
The meeting commenced at 5:00 P.M. and concluded at 5:45 P.M.  
 
Kindly take the above information on your record. 

 
Thanking you,  
 
Yours faithfully, 
For International Data Management Limited 
 
 
 
Pradeep Tahiliani  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
 
Enclosed as above  
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Limited Review Report

The Boord of Directors of
lnternotionol Doto Monogement Limited
806. Siddho rtho,96, Nehru ploce

New Dethi_ I 10019

we hove reviewed the occomponying stotement of unoudiied finoncior resurts oflm=H;XHX#ffi:*Tteo ior *,u pu,ioo ended so,r sepiember 2023. This

::::,:#];;;,;.ourrespon,,o,,,,roll^ffi :tl!:;ffi Tr?:?iHffiil.Tg?J;::::;

we conducted our review of ihe stotement in occordonce with the stondord on ReviewEngogements (sRE) 24lo "Review of lnterim rinoncitr rnformotion performed by thel.dependent Auditor of the Entity;, issued by rhe rnstitute of chortered Accountonts of rndio.This stondord requires thot we pton'ono perform the review to obtoin moderote ossuronce osto whether the finonciol stotemenis ore free of moterior misstotement. A review is rimitedprimorily to inquiries of compony puuo,n"l ond onoryticor procedures oppried to finoncior:::Hli [ 
,; 
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" 
v e n o r p e,ro,m u o o n o u d i r o n d

,TT:,,il.ril::T: conducted os obove, norhins hos come to our ortenrion rhor couses us
o c c o rd o n c e w r h dffiJiJ ?lx il;l,T :fl , : L,.[ " :: x" 
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",,
proctices ond policies hos not oisctoseo the informotionlequired to be discrosed in terms ofRegulotion 33 of the sEB.l (Listing ooriloton, ond Discrosurl Reqrirements) Regurotions.20r5
ffi53i:iJhe 

monner in which it I to be discroseJ, or *rot * contoins onv moterior
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Statement of Standalonq gryu!_ilglli4ancial$ Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

5. No Particulirg

Standalone (Rg. In Lakhr
Three Mnnfis ended Yeario Date Year Endns

30,09.202C 30.06.2023 30.09.202r 30.09-2023 30,09.20u2 3t.03.20rr
Un'audited Un-asdited Un-audited Un-audited Un-audited ited

1

2

(a)

(b)

(c)

3

4

5

6

7

8

(d)

(e)

(q
(e)

;l
11 I

i2 I

Ilncome

lRevenue From Operations
lOther Income
I

lTotal 
Income from operetions

lExpenses

lcost of materials consumed
I

lPruchase 
of stoek-in-hade

l(hanges in invmbories of finished goods, work-in-progreso and stock-in-
lEade

lEmptoyee Uenefir exp€nse

lFiranc" 
"orttI

lDepreciation 
and amortisation expense

lOther expenses

lTotal expenoes

lf*fit/ 1fo""1 before exceptional irems and Til (t - 2)

lExceptional lterrs Loss / (Gain)

lrrofitT 
possl before tax (3 - 4)

lTax 
experse / (Credit)

l(a) Cuent tax

lp) Tax for earlier years

l(C) 
Delered tax

lNet 
Profil/ (Loss) for the period (5 - 5)

Other comprehensive income
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

(ii) lncome tax relating to iteus that will not be reclassified to pro{it or loss

B (i) Iteru dut will be rerlassified xl profit or.loss

(ii) lncome tiax relating to iteEls that will be reclassified to profit ol Ioss

Toirl other comprehensive ircom, net of incomc tu
'fotal comprehensive income for the period (7+g)
Pairl-up equity share capital ([ace value per shue in Rs. 10/-)
Reservc, excludtrg revaluation reserves as per baburce sheet oI prevlous
accounting year

Eamings per share (oI Rs 10/- each) (not annualised), 
]

(a) Basic 
]

p) Diluted l

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.06

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.m 0.06

0.00

0.00

0.00

,.0.00

0.00

0.00

2.94

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4.59

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0"00

0.00

7.53

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5.08

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

165.53

L94 lL59 2'20 7.53 6.08 155.53

lLe4)
0,00

lLe4t

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(4.se)

(4.se)

0.00

0r00

(D0)
0.00

lLzul

0.00

0.00

0.00

(7.53]

0.00

fs3l

0,00

0.00

0.00

{6.081

0.00

(6.081

0.00

0.00

0.00

(165.{71

0,00

(165.47)

0.00

0.00

0.00
(2.e41 (4.sel l2-2$, (7.53) (6.081 (165.i1I

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0^00

0.00

0.00,

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0"00 0.00

{ze4) (4.se) lL20l (7.s3) (6.08) (165.47

?20"00

(0.13)

10.13)

2m.00

(0"2u
(0.2tjl

22A.U)

(0.10)

(0.101

220.00

(0.34)

{0 34)

u0.00

(0.2s)

{0.28}

ao.ffi

(613.44"

(7,52:

17.52

Not€s
A{ter reouurendation by the Audit Coruittee, these resuits have bem approved and taken on record by
The results have been subiected to a limited review by the statutory autlitors.
Financial ResulB for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordmce with the Companies (I1di
Srtion 133 of the Companies AcL 2013.

Figures for previous periods havc been regrouped and rearranged. wherever necessar)., b conlorm with *

For and on behalf of .rushothaman
ClAered Account

\h^%
BINAY KUM
Partne.

Membership No 5092
Date:1g4^lA/ >e>
Place: New Delhi 9

ffi

tlre Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November 2023.

m Accounting Standa:ds (Rules), 2015 (Ind AS) prereibed under

re relevant currsnt period's classification.

For International Data t@{r$Hil tsg||{
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Cesh flow Statemeut for the yeu eaded 30 Septeuber 2023

k h lakbt

Particulars
For the period ending

30 September2023

For the Year Endcd

31 Marrh 1013
(A) Cash flow from operating activities

Profit/ (loss) before rax

Adiustrnent For:

Advance'l'ax written off
Operating Pmfitl(loss) before working capital change

Movemeut in working capital
Other cument assets

Decreasc/Incrcase in rade payable

[)ecrease in other current liabliity
Cash flow from operating activities post working capital chenges
lncomc tax paid (net)

Net cash Ilow from operating activities (A)

(B) Cash flows from investing activities
Net cash flows used in investing activities (B)

Cash flowrs from financiog activities
Proceeds &oar borrr:wings
Net cash used in fiaaacing acrivities (C)

(c)

Total (A) + (B) + (C)

Opening balance ofcash & cash equivalents

Closing balance ofcash & cash equivalents

Net iacrease/ (decrease) in cash and cash equivaleats

(7.53)

0 .s3)

(0.01)

(7.s3)

(165.41

156.83

(8.64)

(1.93')

(0.10)

(10.64

(7.53) (r0.67)

10.00 12.00

10.00 12.00

2.47 1.33

2.85

5.32

1.52

2.85

2.47 1.33

:lots The above statement of Cash F'low has been prcpared under the 'Iodirect Method' as set out in Ind AS 7, 'stater

ior Purushottaman Bhutaoi & Co For and on behal

Iatemational Da

Vlembership No.509220
)ated: J6& O.IAU .

lreat of Cash Flows',
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TNTERNATIONAL DATA MANAGEMENT LIMIT'ED
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Statement of assets and Habilities as at 30 September2Q23

k h lakbt

il
1$
ilE
/r-v

Particulars
As at

30 September 2023

As at

31 March 2023

lNor-Guffeat aseets 
I

iPmpqrty, plant and equipment 
i

lFinancial assets i

I O*", Fisancial Assets 
I' Deferred Tax assets 
i

i"r* r.oo-",r'ent as'ets 
I

la,rrr*, ".r.* I

Financial assets 
I

Cash and cash equivalents 
I

Other Enancial assets I

Other non financial assets 
I

Totd cutteat assets 
I

'foral eesets 
I

EQUITYA}ID LIABILITIES i

Equity 
i

Equiry shate capital 
I

Other equity 
I

Totel equity 
j

Cuttent liabilities
Financial liabilities

, Borrowings

Trade payables

-total outstanding dues ofmicro enterprises and small qnterprises

-total outstanding dues ofcreditors other than micro enterprises and

small enterprises

Other Current Liabilities

Tot*I curtent liabilities
Total liabilities
Totat eqgity and liatilities

Unaudited Audited

0.59

3.38

0.59

3.38

3.97 3.97

5.32

a.n
2.85

5.44 2.97

9.40 6.94

220.00

(620.e7)

220.00

(613.44)

(4oo.e7) (3e3.44)

409.55

0.55

0.27

399.55

0.55

0.28

41437 400.38

410.37 400.38

9.40 6.94

For Purushothaman Bhutani & co

Chartered Accountants

Binay Kumat
Partner

For

International Dat

ivlembership No. 509220

Dated: I o/A ftf/ )oz
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Director
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